
Page 1 of 4 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 002  

Ph: 0522 2838102 E-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of Bidders/Items of Tender No. UPMSCL/Drugs-214/004 
Date: 06.08.2024 

 
In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any firm/items, then 

it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in only, on or before 10:00 AM, 09.08.2024. No 

communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S.N Firm Name Firm related Observation Item Name Item related observation 

1 Abbott 

Diagnostics 

Medical Pvt 

Ltd. 

1. Turnover detail of financial 

year 2021-2022 not mentioned 

UDIN of ATC verified through 

ICAI. 

2. UDIN not mentioned on any 

financial statement. 

Dengue NS1 Antigen 

Detection Kit by 

ELISA [S-410] (NE) 

1. Test report with sensitivity & specificity is 

not submitted as per tender requirement. 

2. Monthly committed quantity to UPMSCL is 

less than tendered required quantity. 

3. Product permission is not highlighted for 

quoted item. 

2 Alpine 

Biomedicals 

Private Limited 

1. Product permission is not 

highlighted with item code. 

2. Format XI is not on non 

judicial stamp paper. 

3. Non-conviction certificate is 

not within 6 months prior to 

publication of Tender. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

3 Aspen 

Laboratories 

Pvt Ltd 

1. Statutory documents are not 

notarized. 

2. Photo not attached on format 

XI. 

3. UDIN not mentioned on any 

financial statement. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Panel detection score, false positivity 

rate, invalid rate ease of use,  & thermal 

stability data etc. not submitted. 

4 Astam 

Diagnostics 

Pvt Ltd. 

1. Photo not attached on format 

XI. 

2. Non-conviction certificate is 

not within 6 months prior to 

publication of Tender. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Three years market standing not 

established. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

3. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

5 Avantor 

Performance 

Materials India 

Private Limited 

1. Format XI is not signed by 

appropriate authority. 

2. Non-conviction certificate is 

not within 6 months prior to 

publication of Tender. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Market standing certificate is not 

highlighted with item code. 

2. Monthly committed quantity to UPMSCL is 

less than tendered required quantity. 

3. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

4. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

6 Avecon 

Healthcare Pvt 

Ltd. 

1. Photo not attached on Format 

XI. 

2. Turnover details of financial 

year 2020-2021 not mentioned 

on UDIN of ATC. 

3. Turnover figures in ATC are in 

crores while the same of UDIN in 

rupees hence turnover criteria 

not fulfilled. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Product permission & 3 years market 

standing certificate are not highlighted with 

item code. 

2. Detection limit of offered kit is only 100 

parasites/µL for Pf. 

3. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

4. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

mailto:drugs@upmsc.in


Page 2 of 4 

S.N Firm Name Firm related Observation Item Name Item related observation 

7 Biogenix Inc 

Pvt Ltd. 

1. Non-conviction certificate is 

not within 6 months prior to 

publication of Tender. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Offered pack size is 50, required is 10 

only. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

3. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

8 M/s 

Diagnocure 

(INDIA) 

1. Non-conviction certificate is 

not within 6 months prior to 

publication of Tender. 

2. Statutory documents are not 

notarized. 

3. UDIN not mentioned on any 

financial statement. 

 4. Turnover criteria not fulfilled. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Product permission is not highlighted with 

item code. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

3. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

4. Three years market standing certificate is 

not submitted. 

9 Lord's Mark 

Industries 

Limited 

1. 60 days production capacity 

for all premises is not submitted. 

2. Non conviction certificate is 

not submitted. 

3. Turnover details of financial 

year 2022-2023 not mentioned 

on UDIN of ATC. 

4. UDIN not mentioned on 

financial statement for financial 

year 2020-2021 & 2021-2022. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Monthly committed quantity is less than 

UPMSCL requirement. 

2. Three years market standing not 

established. 

3. Product permission is not notarized. 

4. Pack size is not as per tender 

requirement. 

5. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

6. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

10 Medsource 

Ozone 

Biomedicals 

Pvt Ltd. 

1. 60 days production capacity is 

not issued by CA/DLA. 

2. UDIN not mentioned on 

financial statement for financial 

year 2022-2023 

Dengue NS1 Antigen 

Detection Kit by 

ELISA [S-410] (NE) 

1. Product permission & 3 years market 

standing certificate are not highlighted with 

item code. 

2. Test report with sensitivity & specificity is 

not submitted as per tender requirement.. 

   Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Monthly committed quantity is less than 

UPMSCL requirement. 

2. Product permission & 3 years market 

standing certificate are not highlighted with 

item code. 

3.  Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

4. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

11 Meril 

Diagnostic Pvt 

Ltd. 

1. ISO certificate (ISO: 

13485:2016) is not attached. 

2. 60 days production capacity is 

not submitted. 

3. Format VIII is not submitted. 

4. Turnover given in any financial 

statement not matched with 

ATC. Notes of accounts required. 

5. Turnover figures (Fs vs UDIN) 

not matching for the F.Y 2020-

2021 & 2021-2022. 

Dengue NS1 Antigen 

Detection Kit by 

ELISA [S-410] (NE) 

1. Test report with sensitivity & specificity is 

not submitted as per tender requirement. 

   Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

12 Nucleus 

Diagnosys LLP. 

1. Sample not submitted. 

2. Non conviction, product 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 



Page 3 of 4 

S.N Firm Name Firm related Observation Item Name Item related observation 

permission, market standing & 

60 days production capacity are 

not submitted. 

3. Documents related to financial 

criteria not submitted. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

3. Format XVII is not submitted. 

13 Oscar 

Medicare Pvt 

Ltd. 

1. Photo not attached on format 

XI. 

2. In format XVII (Monthly 

supply commitment to UPMSCL 

in nos.) quantity not mentioned. 

3. UDIN not mentioned on any 

financial statement. 

Dengue NS1 Antigen 

Detection Kit by 

ELISA [S-410] (NE) 

1. Three years market standing not 

established. 

2.  Test report with sensitivity & specificity 

is not submitted as per tender requirement. 

   Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Three years market standing not 

established. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years not submitted. 

3. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

14 Q-Line Biotech 

Private Limited 

1. 60 days production capacity 

for all premises not submitted. 

2. Non conviction, manufacturing 

license and market standing is 

for another firm i.e Poct Services 

Private Limited. 

3. UDIN mentioned on ATC 

clearly not visible. 

4. Turnover given on financial 

statement for financial year 

2020-2021 & 2022-2023 not 

matched with ATC. 

5. Non-conviction certificate is 

not within 6 months prior to 

publication of Tender. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

3. Monthly committed quantity is less than 

UPMSCL requirement. 

4. Product permission and market standing 

certificate are not submitted. 

15 SD Biosensor 

Healthcare Pvt 

Ltd. 

1. ISO certificate (ISO: 

13485:2016) is not attached. 

Dengue NS1 Antigen 

Detection Kit by 

ELISA [S-410] (NE) 

 

   Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

2. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

16 Transasia Bio 

Medicals Ltd. 

1. ISO certificate (ISO: 

13485:2016) & 60 days 

production capacity not attached. 

2. UDIN not mentioned on any 

financial statement. 

3. Turnover figures on ATC given 

for the financial year 2022-2023 

not matching with financial 

statement. 

4. Denomination for the average 

figures given on UDIN of ATC not 

mentioned. 

Dengue NS1 Antigen 

Detection Kit by 

ELISA [S-410] (NE) 

1. Product permission is not submitted. 

2.  Test report with sensitivity & specificity 

is not submitted as per tender requirement. 

   Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

2. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

3. Three years market standing not 

established. 

4. Pack size is not as per tender 

requirement. 



Page 4 of 4 

S.N Firm Name Firm related Observation Item Name Item related observation 

17 Voxture Bio 

Ltd. 

1. Sample is not submitted. 

2. Format XI is not as per tender 

format. 

3. ISO certificate (ISO: 

13485:2016) & Format VII is not 

submitted. 

4. 60 days production capacity 

for all premises is not submitted. 

5. UDIN not mentioned on any 

financial statement. 

6. Non-conviction certificate is 

not within 6 months prior to 

publication of Tender. 

Rapid Diagnostic Kit 

For Malaria 

1. Three years market standing not 

established. 

2. Monthly committed quantity is less than 

UPMSCL requirement. 

3. Test report as per technical specification, 

Clause G.  Point (ii) not submitted. 

4. Report of proven performance of the 

offered product with certification of no 

adverse report from the end user during last 

five years is not submitted. 

 

Note: All the statuary documents need to be notarized and submitted as per tender clause-5 THE 

TENDER PROCESS requirement of Cover-A. 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


